XH78Lxx
Suzhou JR Semiconductor Co., Ltd.               1                                 Revision 2.0
Document number:DS00021                                                          2024/06/03
XH78Lxx
Descriptions
The XH78Lxx series are three terminal positive regulators designed
for a wide variety of applications including local, on-card regulation.
This series of regulators are complete with internal current limiting,

Suzhou JR Semiconductor Co., Ltd.               12                                 Revision 2.0
Document number:DS00021                                                          2024/06/03
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Green
Green
SOT-89
-40 to 125C
XH78L05RTR-G1 RLE 1000/Tape & Reel
XH78L05ARTR-G1 RLA 1000/Tape & Reel
XH78L06RTR-G1 RLO 1000/Tape & Reel
XH78L08RTR-G1 RLP 1000/Tape & Reel
XH78L09RTR-G1 RLQ 1000/Tape & Reel
XH78L12RTR-G1 RLF 1000/Tape & Reel
XH78L15RTR-G1 RLG 1000/Tape & Reel
T
TO-92
-40 to 125C
XH78L05ZTR-G1 78L05Z-G1 2000/Tape & Reel
XH78L05Z-G1 78L05Z-G1 Bulk
XH78L05AZTR-G1 78L05AZ-G1 2000/Tape & Reel
XH78L05AZ-G1 78L05AZ-G1 Bulk
XH78L06ZTR-G1         78L06Z-G1 2000/Tape & Reel
XH78L06Z-G1 78L06Z-G1 Bulk
XH78L08ZTR-G1 78L08Z-G1 2000/Tape & Reel
XH78L08Z-G1 78L08Z-G1 Bulk
XH78L09ZTR-G1 78L09Z-G1 2000/Tape & Reel
XH78L09Z-G1 78L09Z-G1 Bulk
XH78L12ZTR-G1 78L12Z-G1 2000/Tape & Reel
XH78L12Z-G1 78L12Z-G1 Bulk
XH78L15ZTR-G1 78L15Z-G1 2000/Tape & Reel
XH78L15Z-G1 78L15Z-G1 Bulk
XH78Lxx
Suzhou JR Semiconductor Co., Ltd.               13                                 Revision 2.0
Document number:DS00021                                                          2024/06/03
Marking Information
(See Ordering Information)
Frist Line: Mark ID
Second line：Date Code
Y: Year
W: Work Week of Molding
X: Internal Code
（2）SOT-89
（Top View）
（ for XH78L06RTR-G1 、
XH78L08RTR-G1、XH78L09RTR-G1）
（1）SOT-89
（Top View）
（for XH78L05ATR-G1、XH78L05RTR-G1、
XH78L12RTR-G1、XH78L15RTR-G1）
（3）TO-92
（Top View）
(See Ordering Information)